Energy Measurement and
Management
ME162
Single-phase meter
The ME162 single-phase electron-
ic meters are intended for electric
energy measurement and registra-
tion in single-phase two-wire net-

Enclosure: Polycarbonate, self-extinguishable.
Protection against water and dust: IP 53.
TYPE DESIGNATION FOR OREDERING
ME162–D1A41–V22G22–M3K0
M – Electronic meter
E – Single-phase meter
162 – Meter with LCD and internal clock
D1 – Terminal block for direct connection up to 85 A by DIN 43857
D3 – Terminal block for direct connection up to 100 A by BS 5685
A4 – Active energy measurement, accuracy class 1
A5 – Active energy measurement, accuracy class 2
1 – Energy measurement in one direction
2 – Energy measurement in two directions
4 – Absolute energy measurement
V12 – 1 tariff input
V22 – 2 tariff inputs
G12 – 1 impulse S0 output
G22 – 2 impulse S0 outputs
L11 – 1 OPTOMOS relay, make contact
L21 – 2 OPTOMOS relays, make contact
M – Additional device
3 – Real time clock with Li-battery
K0 – Communication interface. Optical interface IEC 62056-21 (IEC 61107)
DIMENSIONS
Accuracy class . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2 or 1
Rated current In . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5, 10, 20 A
Max. current Imax . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .85, 100 A
Min. current . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .0,05 In
Starting current . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .0,004 Ib
Reference voltage Un . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .120, 220, 230, 240 V
Voltage range . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .0,8 Un ... 1,15 Un
Reference frequency . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .50, 60 Hz
Meter constant . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1000 imp/kWh
Clock accuracy (25°C) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .≤ 6 ppm or ≤ ± 3 min/year
RTC control . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .32 kHz crystal
Temperature range of operation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .-25°C ... +60°C
Extended temp. range . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .-40°C ... +70°C
Storing temperature . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .-40°C ... +85°C
Current circuit burden . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .<25 mW / 25 mVA
Voltage circuit burden . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .<0.8 W / 10 VA
Dielectric strength (burst test) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4 kV, 50 Hz, 1 min
Impulse voltage . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6 kV, 1,2/50 µs
Short-circuit current . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30 Imax
EMC: High frequency disturbances . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6 kV (IEC 1000-4-4)
Optical port . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .IEC62056-21 (IEC 61107)
Impulse outputs: